
 

FASD Board Happenings  December 9, 2015 

FREEPORT AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

During the Regular Meeting of the Freeport Area School District Board of School Directors  
held on Wednesday, December 9, 2015, the following agenda items were approved: 

 
 
 

Personnel 
 
The employment of Ann V. Durst and Suzanne M. Conger as part-time Cafeteria Workers, 
effective December 9, 2015. 

The request of Melanie A. Love, Teacher, for uncompensated Family Medical Leave Act leave 
beginning on or around April 1, 2016.   

The request of Deborah A. Loevlie, Teacher, for uncompensated Family Medical Leave Act 
leave beginning on November 6, 2015 and ending on December 10, 2015.   

The requests from the various head coaches to approve the volunteer coaches listed below for 
the 2015-2016 school year: 

Nichole R. Heasley, Volunteer Head Swimming Coach 
Janette R. Clark, Volunteer Swimming Coach 
David P. Riley, Volunteer Head Boys Lacrosse Coach  
Thomas R. Lindsay, Volunteer Boys Lacrosse Coach 
Stephen B. Leonard, Volunteer Girls Lacrosse Coach 

Athletics and Activities 

The request of Gregory T. Adams, Teacher, for approval of the Advanced Environmental 
Geology class field trip to Holly River State Park, in Hacker Valley, West Virginia, on May 13-15, 
2016, and the participation of approximately 30 11th and 12th Grade students and six staff 
members. 

Finance 

The November financial reports and a list of bills for payment. 

Authorizing the public display and advertising of the proposed preliminary budget as well as 
authorizing District Administration to seek approval for referendum exceptions. 

The District’s entering into joint purchasing agreements with other school districts or 
intermediate units in Pennsylvania for the purchase of general supplies and equipment for the 
2015-2016 and 2016-2017 school years. 



 

 

 

FASD Board Happenings Page 2  December 9, 2015 

Other Business 

An agreement with Dennis Russo, d/b/a Russo Construction Services, for owner’s 
representative services related to the District’s Athletics Complex Project. 

Change Order No. GC-4 to the Freeport Area Middle School Project General Construction 
Agreement with Massaro Corporation dated June 5, 2014, at a decreased cost in the contract 
sum of $8,220.00. 

Authorizing Administration and Florida Consulting, LLC, to prepare bid documents and to solicit 
bids for partial roof replacement projects at Buffalo Elementary School and South Buffalo 
Elementary School. 

Authorizing Administration to purchase additional supplies and equipment for the Freeport Area 
Middle School Project. 

The District’s entering into an addendum to a contract for regional wide area network, Internet 
and other related consortium services with ARIN Intermediate Unit 28, for Ethernet WAN 
Transport services to be provided effective July 1, 2016. 

Accepting a grant from the Community Drug Abuse Prevention Program, funded through the 
Pennsylvania Attorney General’s Office, in the amount of $2,000. 

The renewal of the District’s annual membership in the Alle Kiski Strong Chamber for 2016. 

An addendum to an agreement of sale for the sale of the real estate property to Robert Mailki. 

Next Meetings  
 

Note that 2016 meetings will occur on the first and second Thursdays of each month,  
unless otherwise noticed. 

Thursday, January 14, 2016, at 7:30 pm – Regular Meeting 
 

 


